T

I['ITI

To

From

Board Meeting Date
Subject

Board of Education

Tony Smith, Ph.D., Superintendent
Timothy White, Associate Superintendent, raciuuces ruanng anu manageici it

February 13, 2013

Amendment No. 1, Purchase Order Contract - JUV, Inc. - McClymonds Youth
and Family Center Project

Action Requested

Background

Local usiness
Participation
Percentage

Strategic Alignment

www.ousd.k12.ca.us

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Purchase Order

Contract with JUV, Inc. for Post Construction Services on behalf of the District

at McClymonds Youth and Family C« ter, in an amount not-to exceed

- ,453.00 increasing previous contract amount from $10,695.00 to a not to
ceed amount of 20,149.00 and revising the end date from June 28, 2012
rougl 2012 to December 31, 2013. All remaining portions of the
reemn nain in full force and effect as originally stated.

The McClymonds Youth and Family Center opened its doors in February, 2012
to serve the student body. The MYFC will enhance and expand the provision of
clinical services by linking two core initiatives (Chappell Hayes Health Center
and Oakland Food and Fitness).

100.00%

Among the key purposes of the District’s Facilities Master Plan is to provide an
academic environment for the Oakland community that will give every student,
educator, and community member using our facilities the best possible
opportunity for learning.

Through implementation of the Facilities Master Plan, the District intends to
improve the District’s facilities in terms of structural integrity, safety,
reliability of operating (mechanical) systems, access to modern resources,



Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

www.ousd.k12.ca.us

number and type of appropriate laboratories and s cialized instruction rooms,
opportunities for physical education, and attractiveness, such that the Oakland
Public Schools are second to none. Operation of the District schools under the
planned approach is intended to ensure safety, cleanliness, and orderliness for
all individuals participating in the learning process.

The basic facility needs of students such as pro r lighting, functional roofs,
noise control and well maintained buildings, not only convey the message that
we value our students and teachers but may foster a sense of school pride and
community ownership which may improve attitudes towards learning. The
implementation of the Facilities Master Plan is our first step in that direction.

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Purchase Order

Contract with JUV, Inc. for Post Construction Services on behalf of the District

at McClymonds Youth and Family Center, in an amount not-to exceed

$9.,453.00 increasing previous contract amount from $10,695.00 to a not to
eed amount of $20,149.00 and revising the end date from June 28, 2012
gl ), 2012 to December 31, 2013. All remaining portions of the
2em emain in full force and effect as originally stated.

The funding sources for this project is: Special Reserve Fund.

e Purchase Order Contract including scope of work






Amendment to Professional Services Contract Page 2 of 4

OAKLZ YUN'FIERD A = RICT
-
— £ gy |
David M reswent, Board of Education
X ‘ W . Y
ggar;akestraw,jf., Secretary

Board of Educatior

Timothy White, Assuuiae superintendent Date
Facilities, Planning and Management

File ID Number:;
Introduction Dz
Enactment Nun
En: 1t Dat
By

K999069.001 Rev. 7/2/03






JALY, ENG,

: 1816 Franklin Street, Suiten203

B Qakland, CA %4612

: TEL:(510) 826 1300 FA: (510) 236 1301
. Comntractor e, 2924184

January 15,7013

T OUSD

\Hr' Vary Ledezima
Re: MceC l\munn\ Youth Center
ESTIMATE

1. 48x48 hollow metal window is $350
2. 48x48 triplex glass is S420
3. Installation is 8620
4. Miscellaneous materials  are 5150

5. Camera surveillance system $6520

Total $8220
Ok P15% $1233
Grand Total $9453

Sincerely,

3'!'!.
7, L

&

Viadimir Cherayavskiy
Cho

J UV ANC = Licensed. Bonded, nsured
Ueneral Contractor















LANDMARK AMt CAN INSURANCE COMPANY

This Endorsement Changes The Policy. Please Read It Carefully.

E E IR

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

CC iRC _GE :RAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM

SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization: Any person or organization to whom or to which you are obligated by virtue
of a written contract or by the issuance or existence of a written permit, to
provide insurance such as is afforded by this policy.

A. SECTION II - WHO 1S AN INSURED is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or
organization(s) shown in the SCHEDULE, but only with respect to liability for “bodily injury”, “property
damage” or “personal and advertising injury” caused, in whole or in part, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or
2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your behaif;

in the performance of your ongoing operations; and/or “your work” defined for the additional insured(s)
designated above included in the “products-completed operations hazard”.

B. If you are required by a written contract to provide primarv insurance, this policy shall be primary and
SECTION IV-CON ER( \LGENI AL LIABILITY COND 3, 4. Othel 1surance does not apply, but
only with respect to coverage provided by this policy.

This endorsement effective  3/18/2012
forms part of Policy Number  LHA135967
issuedto JUVINC

by Landmark American Insurance Company

RSG 15017 120+ Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Uffice, Iinc. 1984
(1185) with its permission

































